HB0172/663921/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 172

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Simpson" and substitute "Simpson, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White, and Woods".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 3 and 4, strike "OR A MECHANICAL DEVICE".

On page 3, in line 11, strike beginning with "EXCEPT" down through ", OF" and substitute "OF"; in line 15, strike "SUPERVISION" and substitute "GUIDANCE"; in the same line, strike "HAS"; strike beginning with "COMPLETED" in line 16 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 17 and substitute "IS APPROVED TO PERFORM DRY NEEDLING"; in line 18, strike "PRACTICED" and substitute "HAS PRACTICED"; and in line 21, after "NEEDLING" insert "THAT IS PERFORMED BY THE INSTRUCTOR OF THE APPROVED COURSE".